	Ub-Ub-2(103		
Form PTO-1594 1-31-92			EET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and	<u>102</u> 46484	48 .	original documents	or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RADIONICS INC., a Massachusetts corporation		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
		Name: TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP a Delaware corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes X No		Internal Address: 150 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06856		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Same		
X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other		City: State: Zip:		
-	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No			
Execution Date: May 19, 2003				
4. A. Application number(s):		B. Registration No(s).		
		Registration No. 2,027,090, registered 12/31/96 for the mark "THERMO-SURGERY"		
		Our Docket No. 6375-TM-18		
Additional n	umbers attached? □ Yes X No		•	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Robert von Hellens Internal Address: 2141 East Highland Avenue, Suite 155 Phoenix, Arizona 85016 				nd registrations involved:
			One	
		7. Total Fee (3°	7 CFR 3.41) \$40	.00
		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Same		Deposit account number: 03-0088 (Charge deposit account if any deficiencies in enclosed fee)		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
C. Robert von Hellens June 2, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
6/05/2003 EC00PER 00000004 2027090 1 FC:8521 40.00 0P				2: 47

TRADEMARK REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0481

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, effective April 8, 2002, Radionics Inc, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 22 Terry Avenue, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, **Tyco Healthcare Group LP** an Delaware corporation having a place of business at 150 Glover Avenue, Norwalk, CT 06856 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application therefor;

WHEREAS, Tyco Healthcare Group LP has acknowledged that it is relying entirely on its own judgment and expertise with respect to the validity and enforceability of said Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said trademark and application therefore, and that said Assignor expressly disclaims any, and makes no, warranty, express or implied, with respect to such trademark or application;

NOW THEREFORE, subject to the foregoing acknowledgement and disclaimer, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and application therefor;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 19th day of April, 2003.

Radionics Inc.

Name

Name:

ELIC R. COSMAN

Title:

PLESIDENT

Agreed and accepted by Assignee:

Tyco Healthcare Group LP

Alan R Sarit

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 06/04/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0483